
  

Schedule U 
Cemeteries of the City of Port Colborne  

 
  2019 

Fee 
2020 

Proposed  
Fee 

2021 
Proposed  

Fee 

2022 
Proposed  

Fee 
Opening and Closing Fees and Charges 
Regular Single Grave 
Summer (April – November): Grave Opening and Closing 
Summer (April – November): Grave Opening and Closing 
Winter (December – March): Grave Opening and Closing 
Winter (December – March): Grave Opening and Closing 
Baby Grave Opening and Closing 
Baby Grave Opening and Closing 
Cremation Openings (no vault, cremation plot or lot) 
Cremation Openings (no vault, cremation plot or lot) 
Cremation Openings (plus vault no larger than 15” x 15”) 
Cremation Openings (plus vault no larger than 15” x 15”) 
Cremation Lot Fee (2nd, 3rd, 4th) 
Columbarium Openings and Closing 
Columbarium Openings and Closing 
 

 
 

Monday to Friday 
Saturday and Holidays 

Monday to Friday 
Saturday and Holidays 

Monday to Friday 
Saturday and Holidays 

Monday to Friday 
Saturday and Holidays 

Monday to Friday 
Saturday and Holidays 

On Existing Plot 
 Monday to Friday 

Saturday and Holidays 
 

 
 

$969.00 
$1,071.00 
$1,173.00 
$1,275.00 
$357.00 
$377.00 
$510.00 
$586.00 
$571.00 
$663.00 
$204.00 
$128.00 
$200.00 

 
 

$969.00 
$1,071.00 
$1,173.00 
$1,275.00 
$357.00 
$377.00 
$510.00 
$600.00 
$571.00 
$680.00 
$204.00 
$250.00 
$400.00 

 
 

$969.00 
$1,071.00 
$1,173.00 
$1,275.00 
$357.00 
$377.00 
$510.00 
$600.00 
$571.00 
$680.00 
$204.00 
$250.00 
$400.00 

 
 

$989.00 
$1,092.00 
$1,197.00 
$1,300.00 
$364.00 
$385.00 
$520.00 
$612.00 
$583.00 
$694.00 
$208.00 
$255.00 
$408.00 

Cemetery Services and Interment Rights Prices 
Columbarium, each crypt (includes perpetual care of 40%) 
 
 
 
Single Lot or Grave (includes perpetual care of 40%) 
Cremation Lot (includes perpetual care of 40%) 
Baby Lot (includes perpetual care of 40%) 
Corner Posts 
Installation of footing foundation for marker or monument 
Monument or marker (>42” above grade) 
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied) 
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied) 
Disinter (opening fee plus actual cost to disinter) 
Transfer Fee 

 
R1 Top 

R2 
R3 
R4 

3.5’ x 9.0’ 
2’ x 2’ 

Size determinant 
Per set of four 
Per cubic foot 

Per inch 
Flat stone on grade 
Marker above grade 

 
$1,530.00 
$1,479.00 
$1,428.00 
$1,377.00 
$1,377.00 
$485.00 
$357.00 
$230.00 
$40.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 
$969.00 
$26.00 

 
$1,530.00 
$1,479.00 
$1,428.00 
$1,377.00 
$1,377.00 
$485.00 
$357.00 
$230.00 
$40.00 

$25.00* 
$50.00* 

$100.00* 
$969.00 
$26.00 

 
$1,530.00 
$1,479.00 
$1,428.00 
$1,377.00 
$1,377.00 
$485.00 
$357.00 
$230.00 
$40.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 
$969.00 
$26.00 

 
$1,560.00 
$1,508.00 
$1,457.00 
$1,405.00 
$1,405.00 
$495.00 
$365.00 
$235.00 
$41.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 
$989.00 
$27.00 

*Regulated by Bereavement Authority of Ontario 
 




