Schedule U Cemeteries of the City of Port Colborne

		2019	2020	2021	2022
		Fee	Proposed	Proposed	Proposed
			Fee	Fee	Fee
Opening and Closing Fees and Charges					
Regular Single Grave					
Summer (April – November): Grave Opening and Closing	Monday to Friday	\$969.00	\$969.00	\$969.00	\$989.00
Summer (April – November): Grave Opening and Closing	Saturday and Holidays	\$1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$1,092.00
Winter (December – March): Grave Opening and Closing	Monday to Friday	\$1,173.00	\$1,173.00	\$1,173.00	\$1,197.00
Winter (December – March): Grave Opening and Closing	Saturday and Holidays	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,300.00
Baby Grave Opening and Closing	Monday to Friday	\$357.00	\$357.00	\$357.00	\$364.00
Baby Grave Opening and Closing	Saturday and Holidays	\$377.00	\$377.00	\$377.00	\$385.00
Cremation Openings (no vault, cremation plot or lot)	Monday to Friday	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$520.00
Cremation Openings (no vault, cremation plot or lot)	Saturday and Holidays	\$586.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$612.00
Cremation Openings (plus vault no larger than 15" x 15")	Monday to Friday	\$571.00	\$571.00	\$571.00	\$583.00
Cremation Openings (plus vault no larger than 15" x 15")	Saturday and Holidays	\$663.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$694.00
Cremation Lot Fee (2 nd , 3 rd , 4 th)	On Existing Plot	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$208.00
Columbarium Openings and Closing	Monday to Friday	\$128.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$255.00
Columbarium Openings and Closing	Saturday and Holidays	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$408.00
Cemetery Services and Interment Rights Prices					
Columbarium, each crypt (includes perpetual care of 40%)	R1 Top	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,560.00
	R2	\$1,479.00	\$1,479.00	\$1,479.00	\$1,508.00
	R3	\$1,428.00	\$1,428.00	\$1,428.00	\$1,457.00
	R4	\$1,377.00	\$1,377.00	\$1,377.00	\$1,405.00
Single Lot or Grave (includes perpetual care of 40%)	3.5' x 9.0'	\$1,377.00	\$1,377.00	\$1,377.00	\$1,405.00
Cremation Lot (includes perpetual care of 40%)	2' x 2'	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$495.00
Baby Lot (includes perpetual care of 40%)	Size determinant	\$357.00	\$357.00	\$357.00	\$365.00
Corner Posts	Per set of four	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$235.00
Installation of footing foundation for marker or monument	Per cubic foot	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$41.00
Monument or marker (>42" above grade)	Per inch	\$25.00	\$25.00*	\$25.00	\$25.00
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied)	Flat stone on grade	\$50.00	\$50.00*	\$50.00	\$50.00
Perpetual care markers (owner supplied)	Marker above grade	\$100.00	\$100.00*	\$100.00	\$100.00
Disinter (opening fee plus actual cost to disinter)		\$969.00	\$969.00	\$969.00	\$989.00
Transfer Fee		\$26.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$27.00

^{*}Regulated by Bereavement Authority of Ontario